SPEC SHEET
High-power super LED (SLED)
Modulated for chromatic dispersion measurement
Polarized for PMD measurement
Broadband spectral range
KEY FEATURES AND BENEFITS
FLS-5834B
The FLS-5834B is a modulated, polarized,

In case of discrepancy, the web version takes precedence over any printed literature.
FLS-5834B
ORDERING INFORMATION
HIGH MODULATION
The FLS-5834B’s high modulation makes it a perfect complement to the FTB-5800 chromatic dispersion (CD) analyzer, whose
technology is based on the phase-shift method. This first-class duo lets you run CD measurements through amplifiers such as
EDFAs, providing the highest accuracy in field CD testing.
HIGH DEGREE OF POLARIZATION
When you need a broadband, highly polarized source for measuring polarization mode dispersion (PMD), turn to the FLS-5834B.
Test PMD through EDFAs by combining the FLS-5834B with the patented, breakthrough technology of the FTB-5500B PMD analyzer.
FLS-5834B-XX
Connector
EI-EUI-89 = UPC/FC
EA-EUI-89 = APC/FC
EI-EUI-90 = UPC/STa
EI-EUI-91 = UPC/SC
EA-EUI-91 = APC/SC
EI-EUI-95 = UPC/E2000
EA-EUI-95 = APC/E2000
EI-EUI-98 = UPC/LC
EA-EUI-98 = APC/LC
EI-EUI-28 = UPC/DIN 47256
EA-EUI-28 = APC/DIN 47256
Example: FLS-5834B-EI-EUI-91
a.	 EUI-90 ST connector is only available in UPC configuration
FLS5800.6EN 	 © 2023 EXFO Inc. All rights reserved.	  Printed in Canada  23/03